                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/5                        2019.10
 Features
  10-channel Analog Input
  Temperature Output Consistency
  Stable Temperature Output in the Field
  Current, Voltage and Thermocouple Input
  Overvoltage Protection of up to 240 Vrms
  Individual Channel Confi guration

DB-1820 DN-1822
I-7018Z/M-7018Z
Type Code Thermocouple Type Temperature Range
0E Type J -210 to +760°C
0F Type K -270 to +1372°C
10 Type T -270 to +400°C
11 Type E -270 to +1000°C
12 Type R 0 to +1768°C
13 Type S 0 to +1768°C
14 Type B 0 to +1820°C
15 Type N -270 to +1300°C
16 Type C 0 to +2320°C
17 Type L -200 to +800°C
18 Type M -200 to +100°C
19 Type LDIN43710 -200 to +900°C
CON1
Pin Assignment  Terminal                  No.  Pin Assignment
+5V 01
CJC 02
CH 0 - 03
CH 1 - 04
CH 2 - 05
CH 3 - 06
CH 4 - 07
CH 5 - 08
CH 6 - 09
CH 7 - 10
CH 8 - 11
CH 9 - 12
N.C. 13
25-pin Female
D-Sub Connector
14 AGND
15 CH 0+
16 CH 1+
17 CH 2+
18 CH 3+
19 CH 4+
20 CH 5+
21 CH 6+
22 CH 7+
23 CH 8+
24 CH 9+
25 N.C.
Shield  F.G.
  Pin Assignments